CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA FOC US ENGINEERING, inc.
EAGLE POINT BLVD STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS :
PROJECT NO. 2015.120

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 DATE: November 4, 2015

TO: MILLER EXCAVATING, INC. , 3636 STAGECOACH TRAIL N, STILLWATER, MN 55082

This Document wiil become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. The Contract Documents are
modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:

This change order extends the contract times for Substantial Completion date by 22 days {from October 15, 2015 to November 6,
2015). This extension request is due to rain days, private utility relocations at conflict areas, and private irrigation system
relocations causing extended delays to the Contractors schedule. The Final Completion Date of june 15, 2016 remains
unchanged.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM UNIT Qry UNITE PRICE INCREASE/{DECREASE)

|

NET CONTRACT CHANGE $0.00
Amount of Original Contract S 1,249,484.08
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date S (28,500.00)
Contract Amount to date $ 1,220,994.09
Amount of this Change Order {ADD}{DEBUCT} (NO CHANGE) S 0.00
Revised Contract Amount S 1,220,994.09
The Contract Period for Completion will be {UNEHANGED} (INCREASED) {DECREASED} 22 days
APPROVED BY. INEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc. APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR

e
ENGINEER NG YA
|o-2¢-Z015 io)z8)ls”

DATE DATE

APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

BY BY

DATE DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc. CHANGE ORDER FORM



